Forman, N. Dax, Januvary 2, 1052,

‘ The Boarp oF COUNTY CoMM1ISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
W1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

] Tue BoaRD was caLLED To orper By R, W, SarstroMm, CouNTY AUDITOR, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGAN)ZE
IFOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO ELECT A CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

. Commissioner WarsTeap moved THAT D. D, MaroueTte serve as CHatrman oF THE BoarRD FOR THE EN-
SUING YEAR.

Commissi1oNER COLEMAN SEGONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ.

ComMisstoNer WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ, :
Comm15S10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Y

; CoMmisStONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS PROVIDED BY
CuapteEr 11-1136, 1943 Cope, s& apo0=TeD 8v THE BoARD,

1 CommisstonNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED, 1

i !t was moveop Bv Commissioner Coreman THAT D, D, MaRAUETTE BE ARPOINTED COURTHOUSE COMMISSIOM
i '
ER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

ComMiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDTD THE MOTION AND SAME CARR|ED.

A MoTioN was MADE sy CommissioneEr CoLemAM THAT eacH COMMISS!ONER BE APPOINTED RoaD aND BRIHGE

«EOMMISSIONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WiTH POWER TO CALL TO HIS ASSISTANCE COMMISSIONERS FROM OTHER
tSTRICTS TO ACT WiTH HIM WHEN NECESSARY,

ComMmiss1oNER WALSTEAD $ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, '

. CommissioneR WALSTEAD MOVED AND THE MOT1ON Was SECONDED 8y CoMM1sSIONER COLEMAN, THAT THE
COUNTV AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITORS WARRANTS THE FOLLOWINGS 3

il




WAGES,

S1ONER

3 AYES

Counry,

f

|

ar, No
Pg 143
2014k
29 115
20146
29147
29148
29149

ALL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS, AND GLERK HIRE AND THE SALARY AND EXPENSES OF THE GOVERN-
menT PreoaTory Mammar ConTroL AzenT, as FixeD Bv THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR 1052, OR By LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT,
ALL oRpeERs PREs=NTED By THE Pusiic Wenrare BoarD To BE =a10 ouT oF ™E SociaL WeLFarRe FUND,
ALt amounTs pue THE State Puaric WeLrare Boaro ofF NorTH DakoTa ant THE RuraL RedasiLiTaTion
CORPORATION OR 1TS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT COUNTY FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE SHARES OF COLLECTIONS MADE FOR LIVE-
STOCK FEED ASS15TANCE LOANS.
ALL BILLS FOR LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL WITHHOLDING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES Wi THHELD OUT OF
TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES, AND ALL ESTIMATES 1SSUED TO CONTRACTORS FOR ROAD WORK AS CERTIFIED BY THE
State Higuway DeparRTMENT,

MoTioN CaRRIED,

THe BoamD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF Board oF HEALTH FOR THE]
YenNsSuING VEAR,
; Commisstoner Dawson movep tHaT Dr. F, G, HuBBARD BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE SaRGENT
County Boaro oF HeaLTh FOR THE ensiing veEaR.

Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

It was Movep sv CommissioneR Dawson THAT
Board ofF HeaLTH BE FixeED AT $300.00 FOR THE ENSUING YSAR
Commiss1oner CoLzmaN SECONDED THE MOTION

THE BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE
A MoTioN was mape sy Commissioner Dawson tHaT Dr, W, D. LvLe Be APPoINTED INsaniTY Covmis-

FOR A TERM OF TWO VEARS,

THE SALARY OF THE SURERINTENDENT ofF THE CounTy
AND MILEAGE ACCORDING TO LAW,
AND SAME CARRIED.

APPO INTMENT OF AN InsaniTy Commissioner.

Commissioner WaLSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissionER COLEMAN MOVED THAT ALL CORRESPONDENCE PERTAINING To FeDERAL A1p SeconpaRy Road |
PROJECT MATTERS BE HANDLED 8y THE CHATRVAN AND RERPORTED TO THE BoarD, !

Commiss1oNER DawsoN MOVED THAT THE MOTION BE AMENDED BY SUBSTITUTING "AUDITOR“ INSTEAD OF |

"Cha1rRmaN

Commissioner Kierer sECONNED MR, DAWSONS MOTION AND SAME FAILED TO CARRY,

Commissioner WaLsTeaD seconoeED cOMM'SSlONER COLEMANS MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, THERE BE{ING !

ano | nav,

Tue Boarp procEEDED To APeRovE PumLic WeLrare Boaro siLLs.

CommissioneEr COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APRLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER BE AL~
LOWED FOR THE PER10D ENDinG Decemesr 31, 1952:

Ravmonp Peterson on
Herman T, Grav, on
ArTHUR Brins, ON
KaTHryN RiLEY, ON
Cuester Tusow, On

ALS0 THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LIGENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR FOR THE PERIOD ENDING |
June 30, 1952, Be aLLOweD!

Lot 5, Broek 2, ViLrace or Delamere
Lots 2 & 3, Brocxk 2, ViLLage oF CreTe
Lot 2, Broeck 2, Ranparr's AnoiTion, ViLLase ofF Stirum

Lot !, Brock |, Mrs, Nettie RyLev!

s AoniTion, ViLLace oF Geneseo

LoTs 5 & 6, Brock |, ViLLAze oF BrameTon,

ARTHUR Bruns, on Lot 2, BrLock 2, Ranvart's AobiTion, ViLage oF STiRuM

Katuryn RyLevy,  own

Lot 2, Brock 1, Mrs, Netvie Ricey!

AND FOR THE PER10D END NG Dee, 31, 1952:
Herman T. Grav, own LoTs 2 & 3, BLoex 2, VivLace oF CreTe,
COMM'SS.ONER KIEF’ER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTioN THE BoarD aPPROVED THE RePoORT oF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF DecemBer, 1w THE sum or $1,546, 14,

On MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crLock, e. M., TOo 9 o'cLock, a. M., January 3, 1952,

Tue Boarp oF CounTy CoMMiISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MFMBERS PRESENT.

ELmeER SORENSEN MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SALE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY , MORTGAGED TO THE

CommisstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE SuM OF $300.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM ANY UNEXPENDED
1N THe COUNTY BUDGET, TO THE CREDIT OF THE BUOGET oF THE CoUNTY NURSE.

s AppiTioN, ViLtAce or SeNnEsEO

Forman, N, Dak, January 3, 1952,

CommissianeR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD MoveD THAT ALL COUNTY EMPLOYEES NOW RECEIVING Q0 CENTS PER HOUR
bato AT THE RATE oF $1,00 PER HOUR FROM AnD AFTER Jan. !, 1052,

COMMISS'ONER OLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL BLADING AND SNOW REMOVAL BY COUNTY MOTOR PATROLS
bone aT THE RatE oF $6,00 pER HOUR FRoM AND AFTER Jan. !, 1952,

COMMISSlON‘ZR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

The Boarp PROCEEDED TO INSPECT THE dA'L AND FOUND SAME tN FAIR CONDITION,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORMERED A 1D 8y THE BoArD3

.
Lester Krown,

ARTHUR SpaNDE,

Joe A, Sapa,

Freo CurisTensen,
Lawrence Braxkke,
ReiNHaRD Ki ) NkHAMMER,
Harry Kierer,

TRUCK NG GRAVEL
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
TRUCKING

MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
LABOR AND WELDING
SERVICES AND MILFEAGE AS

LESs Tax 21,25
LEss Tax 3,63

Commissioner, Dec, 5 7o Jan. 3

BALANCH
i

BE

BE

$14 g
182,15
238.57
102.59
15.90
17.10

79.75




‘War, No,

29150
29151
29152
29153
29154
29155
29156
29157
29158
29159
29160
2916
29162
29163
29164
29165
29166
29167
20168
20169
29170
29171
20172
29173
29174
20175
29176
29177
29178
29179
29180
29181
29182
29183
‘298U
29185
29186
29187
29188
29189
29190
29191
29192
129193
20194
120195
129196
129197
29198
129199
129200
29201
29202
120203
2920k
29205
29206
29207
20208
129209
29210
29211

20212
[20213%
29214
29215
‘29216
29217
;29218

[WHICH CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECT)IBLE THROUGH DEATH,

H. C, Loupen, TRUCK ING LESS Tax .38 $2u g2
D, D, MaraquerTre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS Commissiongr, Nov. 13 & dan. 2, 3 3074
ELmer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MiLeEage As Commissioner, Dec. 6 to Jan, 3 [ATRI
G. B, CoLeman, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE AS Commrssioner, Nov, 7 1o Jan. 3 75.70
Countv TREASURER, CASH ADVANGED FOR PoSTAGE, P. 0, BOX RENT, EXPRESS AND TELEGRAMS 61.01
L, R, KerLing, SHERIFF, miteage FoR Decemser 31,00
L. R, Keruing, 6 MEALS FOR PRI SONER 3,00
LiLtie V. BowseER, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR OQUARTER enpinGg Dee. 3 75.90
Vietor W, LesLer, sALARY anD exeensEs as County azent $U0B. 11, County's sHare Less Ttax 12,60 220.5)
BerTHa Mog, cLERICAL woRK, CouNTv AgenT Less Tax 10.05 139,95
F, G, Huesaro, M, D,, services anD MILEAGE As SUPERINTENDENT ofF Boaxp oF HeawtH 2U,20
Vineent Bavo, EXPENSES ATTEND ING COURT AND TRANSCRIPTS 7.26
Grabvs E, Hewmers, OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT COURT 20.00
Yvonne M, JosnsGarDp, expENSES as JuveniLe CoMmissioner 3047
MiLroro J. FRETZ, SALARY, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS MamMmaL CONTROL AGENT, LESS Tax 15,50 389.37
Treasurer oF tHE U, S,, RETIREMENT DEDUCTION ofF M., J. FreTz waces 1k, 58
Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN 6.00
Eari. GRAMMOND, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN AND LABOR 20.00
J. £, Davis, LABOR 3.50
Lars HovLewn, HAUL ING COAL 37.30
SarcenT County News, pusLisHiING COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS, TAX RATE SHEETS AND NOTICES 62.53
Knigut PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES R4
Farco Ruseer Stavp Works, sTAMPS .43
GamsLe Store, SUPPLIES 3.76
C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 24,30
E. M., Levy ErevaTors coat 162.05
Tuomeson YarRDS, Inc., SUPPLIES 26.57
Lenzmerer, Inc., FREIGHT 1.39
Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL FOR COURTHOUSE AND FAarrGRounns 60,07
No. Dawx, RecLamaTion AssoriATion, TO AID RECLAMATION IN STATE 50.00
Brackin CHevroreT Co., surPPL1es FOR COUNTY NURSE 25,40
Stanoarn O Co,, suPPLIES ForR COUNTY NURSE 6.21
Texaco Service STaTion, aas anp ofL For Co. Nurse 3.65
Freo Wisnewske, GAS For CounTy NURSE 6.51
Hipp's Service, surrLIEs FOR County NURSE AND JANITOR 37.92
BrampTON Service, GAS AND SURPLIES 107.14
Farvers Unton Oyr Co., Ruriano, GAS AND SUPPLIES 35.39
FormaN IMpLEMENT, REPAIRS 7.67
HorLen Garaae, GAS AND SUPPLIES 10%. 34
KigrFer Bros., SUPPLIES 412,83
Liseon Tire & Service StaTton, SUPPLIES AND LABOR 4, 60
J. W, Rarpw Equipment Co., REPAIRS 75.89
Sturoevant Auto EvecTric, REPAIRS 2k, 60
Witr's Service Starion, REPAIRS 18,20
Coast To Coast Store, HIGHWAY FLAGS 2.94
Farmers Co-Op, Grain Co., WELD1ING 2,00
RutLano Farmers Co-Op, Grarn Co,, coaL 51.40
Cass County ErLectric Co-Op., Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
G. 4. SewurTe, TooLs 9.k2
OLiver Anperson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  2.36 155,14
DonaLo BurnsTap, 8LADING .50
GorpoN GELDREICH, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESS Tax 25,42 2 gg
Tom HotTLE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 17,77 167,83
JosepH KoscHney, SNOW REMOVAL, ETC. LEss Tax 2,42 158,68
Joe Lesner, SNOW REMOVAL tess Tax 2,47 162.23
vV, D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER  LESS TaX .30 31.88
W, H, SuaigHT, TRUCK ING LESS TAX .20 13,20
Eowarp F. Wisnewsk, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 3.2} 211.95
Rav McFarLAND, WELDING AND SUPPLIES 12,45
Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.50
Oscar Romunpsrao, STOVE 20.00
LaVovy & ScuerrLer, esTimates | & 2 (rFinaL) on FAS A6(2), (Perry To MILNOR) anD CRUSHING

AND LOADING OF GRAVEL 9,84g.12
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorT DaxnTa, aID TO AGED PERSONS 550. 74
PuaLic WeLrare Boaro orF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO DEPENDENT CH1LDREN 406.75
PyarLic WeLrare Boarp or NorTu DakoTa, AID TO D1SABLED PERSONS 57.1%
THomas SmiTH, LABOR AND MACHINERY 60.00
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Dec. 5 70 Jan.5 90,10
Geo, C, Dawson, CASH ADVANCED FOR PHONE CALLS 7.08
BrameTON GARAGE, WELDING, ETC, 20.00
CouNnTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., 2AtD BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR Dec, 3,655.66

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW | TS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES

REMOVAL FROM THE

CotunTy OF FOR THE REASON THAT THME PROPERTY HAD BFEN LOST By LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, OR |
FOR OTHER VALID REASONS, SAID CANCELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 57-2211, 1943
Reviseo CooE.

'PERTY TAXES,

Countvi

COMMISSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL ©RO=

TAXING DISTRICTS

Bowen
BrameTON
Denver
Hav
Hareem
Herman
JacksoN
KinasTon
MiLnor
Ransom

SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE, BF CANCELLED

IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE

AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCE!.LED:

TownsHIP $10.12
1} 3.78
" 57.12
" 6u.89
" 52.10
" 62.85
" 88.29
" 6.53
) 9.37
33.61




RuTLAND TownsH 1P $20.85
"

SARGENT 32.73
SHUMAN " 16.70
SoutH West " 65.88
TewauxoN " 16,10
VeRnER " 4g, 62
Vivian " 2a.67
WHiTe Stone HiLe " 7.90
CiTv oF MILNOR 206.146
Town o Forman 22,81
ViLLage orF Coaswerl 9.32
Vierage oF Havana 30.32
Ruteano ViLvage 39.39 |
Vitrage ofF Cavuea 15.99 ;
VILLAGE OF GwinneR 17.07
ToTaL $968,47 |

Commrssioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE Boarp apgournep AT 5 o'cLocx, p. M., Yo § o'crock, a. m., January 5, 1952,

Forman, N, Dax. Januarvy 5, 1952,

Tue Board oF Cotnty CoMmigSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
Ravmone M, SmiTtH, represenTing Dare JoHnson oF Oaxes, as»carep 8eFore THE BoARD AND PrESENTED

A FLAIM FOR ALLEGED DAMAGES ON FURNITURE STORED tN™E CounNTy AupiTorRium,

i

WaLrace Lyons CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD (N REGARD TO ~AR AGCIOENT.

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIOER BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE USED MOTOR PATROL
GRADER AS ADVERTISED,

Bips Hap BeeN FiLen Bv Dakota TracTor & Equiement Co., AND NoRTHwrsTERN Rouiement, Ine,

Commissioner Kierer MOVED THat THE Bi1D oF NorRTHwogTERN EQUISMENT, ING., IN THE SUM OF |
$9,20%3.61, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE BEST, BE AGGERTED, I
Commissicner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL ALL VOTED AYE, AND THE MOTION
CARRIFED,

CovmissioneR KierFerR MoveD THAT THE CHatRvMAN oF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO SIGN APPLICATION
TO HAVE THE ROAD BEGINNING AT GENESEO AT THE INTERSECTION oF STaTe HigHway No. 1| ano RUNNING TR MILES $SOUTH
PROGRAMMED AS A FEDERAL AID SECONMARY ROAD PROJ<CT. i
Commisstoner DawsON SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoLL caLL Commisstonrrs Dawson ano Kierer
voTep Ave, Commissioners Coveman, MarqueTTe ano WaLsTEAD voTED Nav AND THE MOTION LOST. i

COMMISSIﬁNER WaLsTeAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TSS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS, THE ELECTED OFFIctALS OF SaRGENT COUNTY ARE NOT NOW COVERED UNDER THE OLp AGe AND |
SurviIvoR INSURANGE SvysTem, AND
WHEREAS, Section 52-0920, NortH DakoTa Oub Acr anp Survivor INsurance Svstem Law, SUBSECTION
M PROVIDES FOR COVERAGE OF SUCH ELECTED OFFICIALS AS FOLLOWSS i
"Memsers oF THE StaTe LeaisLaTive AsseMmeLy, OFFICIALS oF THE StaTe, City, ViLiage, rowwsuip,y
AND COUNTY, AND OT4ER GOVERNMENTAL INSTRUMENTALITIES ELECTED BY THE VOTE OF THE PEOPLES
EMPLOYEES WHO ARE MEMBERS OF ANY OTHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM (N THE STATE wHICH 16 MAINTAINED
IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY PUBLIC CONTRIBUTIONS UNLESS SUCH POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OR |TS
INSTRUMENTALITIES AS A WHOLE ELECT TO aDOST TH1S SYSTEM ARE EXEMPTED FROM THE PROVISIONS
OF THIS CHAPTER, ELECTED STATE OFFICIALS MAY INDIVIDUALLY ELECT TO ADOPT THIS SYSTEM BY
APPLICATION TO THE BUREAU FOR SUCH COVERAGE. SUCH COVERAGE MAY, AT THE OPTION OF THE
APPL) CANT, BE MADE RETROACTIVE To Januarv |, 1G50, UPON PAVMENT BY THE APPLICANT OF HIS
|
i
|
|

ACCRUED CONTRIBUTINHN FOR THE RETROACTIVE PERIOD."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED tuar tHE Countv ComMmissioners oF Saraecnt CounTy MEREBY eLecT
COVERAGE FOR ALL ELECTTD OFFICIALS AS PROVIDED IN THE ABOVE QUOTED seCTioN oF THE NorTH Dakorta OLb Ace ano
SurRVIVOR INSURANCE SysTeM Law EFFEcTivE as orF Janvary |, 1052."

Commissinner Dawson seconped THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEDR AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORPTED, ALL
VOTING AVE,

Commissicner CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSESTS AS SECU-
RITY OF COUNTY FUNDS, tN THE SargenT County Bank, covering $100,000.00 U, S. cerTiFicaTES oF INDEBTEDNESS,

1 7/8% oue JuLy |, 1652 Series B-1952, #1102 @ 100M, wiTtd THe NorTHwesTeRN NaTionaL Bank ofF MynneaecoLrs, i
MINN,, AS CUSTOD1AN, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY,

ComMmisstcNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR{ED.

Tue Boaro PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER PROPOSALS FOR DEPOSITS OF COUNTY FUNDS, AND TO DESIGNATE DE=~
P081 TORIES,

ProposaLs HAD Been FiLED By THE SARgenT County Bank.

CommissionEr WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE SarGenT CounTv BANK BE DESIGNATED DEROSITORY OF CounTy |
I
FUNDS,

CommissioNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoNer Dawson MOVED THAT DESD BE 1ssued To Lirovo O'NeiL covering THE SWE oF Sec., 25-
I31-57, wMICH PREVIOUSLY HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRAAT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP (N FULL.
ComvtsstoneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT10N AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue Boarp concLubep appROVING PusLic WeirarRe BoARD BitLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED 210 By THe PusrLic WeLrare Boarp FOR THE MONTH oF DECEMBER, FOR THE PURSOSES STATED!




MeprcaL ato $106.00
ADMINISTRATIVE exepense 810,97

SussisTENNE 189.09 i
CasH atn 216.n0 !
MisceLLaNEOUS PAYMENTS 1,00 ;
ToTAL PAYMENTS 1,323.0

THE aBOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SontaL WeLrare warmrants Nos. 12,433 1o 12,457 incrLusive Hap
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VaRIOUS cOUNTV FUNDS FOR THE MONTH of NOVEMBER:

GENERAL $4,071.92 :
Roap 4, 934,66 :
Poor 1,266,45

Motor VemicLe 2,619,72 !

On MoTron THE Boaro apJourned To 90'cLock, A. M., January 15, 1952,

CHa1RMAN,

AuDITOR.

Forman, N. Dax. Januarv 15, 1952, |

THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMM1SSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOISE, PURSUANT TO AD-

. JOURNMENT, wiTH Commissioners CoLeman, MarqueTTe AnD WaLsTE® PRESENT, '
i

TORIUM,
THE FOLLOWING BILL WAS AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D By THE Boarot
- War. No,
29222 Harrv KIEFER, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS County Commissioner, Jan, 5 To dJan, 19, $|08.60‘

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE REPORT OF ROADS, BRIDGES AND £QUIPMENT 1IN THE County,
REQUESTED BY THE State LeaistaTive ResearcH CommiTreE,

Dr., OLga HoLiE JOMNSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BoAaRD 1N REGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY MATTERS,

Mr. W. L. Preree, apguster For THE StaTte Fire ano Tornapo Funo meT witH THE Boarp 1N Re-
GARD TO SETTLEMENT OF FIRE Damaces To THE County AupiTorium,

MarvIN Evenson MET wiTH THE BoARD N REGARD TO ESTIMATE OF COST OF REPAIRING HEATING SVSTEM
1N THE COUNTY AUDITORIUM,

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE sum oF $5,689.67 8e ACCEPTED AS SETTLEMENT OF DAMAGES
caused By THE FIRE in THE CounTy AupiTorium,
Commi ss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTioN THE Boaro AoJourneEd AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To § ofcrock, a. M., Jan. 19, 1952,

Y g

P , _ ﬂ CHatRMAN,
/
/’ ATTESTS

AupiToR,

Forman, N. Dax. January 19, 1952,

Tue Boaro oF CounTy COMMiISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO AD-
JOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO WORK ON THE REPORT OF ROADS, BRIDGES AND EQUIPMENT IN THE couNTv,
REQUESTED BY THE State LecistaTive ResearcH COMMITTEE. AND WAS SO OCCUPIED DURING THE ENTIRE DAY,

Tue BoarD conrFerRrReD wiTH NeLs DAMLSTROM IN REGARD TO NEEDED REPAIRS AT THE County Aupi1-

On MoTion THE Boaro AnJouRned AT 5 o'croex, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Fesruary 57H, 1952)
v ‘ ' '

G o

/ ATD T TOR,
;
{
{



Forman, N, Dak. Fesruary 5, 1952,

THe Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO AD-

JOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESHNT, !

i
THE MINI'TES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 'N JANUARY WERE READ,
COMMISSIQNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
o
COMMISS!ONER “OLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL COMMISSIONERS COLEMAN, MARQUETTE,

anp WarsTead voTeD AYE} COMMISS IONERS Dawson AanD KierFer voTED NAY. MoTioN CARRIED,
i

i
ji
|

A peLesaTion FRom Marsoe, Herman ano Kinaston TownsHies MeT witH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO

HAVING T3 MILES oF HjaHway L From GeneEsEo souTH, PRoGRAMMED IN 1952, as a FeoeralL A1D SECONDARY ROAD PROJECT

On MoTioN THE Boarp aPeRroveED THE REPORT ofF SHeEriFr L, R, KERLING, OF DELINGUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, IN THE suM oF $881,05.

AN INDEMNITY BOND IN THE suM ofF $105.00, witH Ners Anperson ano W. €, King As SURETIES anD
APPROVED B8Y THE sTATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, HAD BEEN FILED By HERBERT SWANSON IN THE MATTER OF WARRANT NO.
273!6 WHICH IS CLAIMED TO BE LOST. AmouNT oF warrant $52,02,

Commtssi1oner WALSTEAD MOVED TUAT THE ABOVE BOND BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY.
Commissinner CoLEMaN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commrssioner Dawson MOVED THAT THE B1LLS FOR MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS 1N STATE INSTITUTIONS
BE APPROVED,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A, W, Larse anD EvereTT SteEvens MET witH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO SNOW REMOVAL,

Commissioner CoLemMan MoveD THAT THE Boaro approve THe saLe oF Lot 3, Brock 2, Ranpari's
AoniTion, ViLLase oF STiRuM To ARTHUR BRUns FOR A cONSIDERATION OF P10,00; TERMS CASH,
CommisstonER WALSTEAD SECONBED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner Dawsan MOVED THAT FINAL ESTIMATE 1N FavoR oF DakoTa ConsTrucTion Co., on PRO-
sect S 66 (2) BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT,
Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commissinner KISFER MOVED THAT A BULLDOZER BE HIRED FOR SNOW REMOVAL.
COMMISSIUNER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner WaLSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD DECLARE THAT AN EMERGENCY EX1STS AND THAT A CON~!
TRACT BE ENTERED INTO wiTH NELS DAHLSTROM FOR THE REPAIRING OF THE FIRE DAMAGES IN THE CounTy AupDiToRIUM,
Commissioner CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTtON AND ON RoLL cALL Commissioners Coreman, MarqueTTE
ane WarsTeap vorep ave; Commissioners Dawson ano Kierer voTep nav. Motion Carrien.

THe BoaRp PrRoceepep To aperove PusLic WeLrare Boaro siis.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORTS OF JusTices oF THE Peace, J. H. HoWaus ano F, L.
Roes INs, FOR THE OUARTER eNDING Decemser 3lst, 1951, same HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THe STaTe's
IATTORNEY .

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOVED AND ORDERED PAID 8v THE BOARD!

War, No.
29253  ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESs Tax 33.65 $223.35
29254  OLjver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LEss Tax 4,05 308.95
29255 LesTer Mever, LABOR - SNOW REMOVAL Less Tax 1,18 77.82
29256 Lawrence Brak«e, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 2.78 202,52
29257 Joe A, Sapa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 10.62 297.38
29258 D. D, MaROUETTE, SERVICES, MILEAGE & ExPENSES as CoOMMISSIONER, Jan, Y To Fes, 5,uess tax 1.36  97.46
29259 Geo. C, Dawson, services ano MiLEAGE as Commissioner, Jan. 15 To Fes, 5, vLess Tax 1.89 63.86
29260 Freo CHrisTENSEN, SNOW REMOVAL 40.00
29261 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES AND REPA[RS 981,46
29262 Peter WaLpera, SNOW REMOVAL Less Tax  7.55 122,45
20263 Harrv KiEFER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Comvrsstoner, Jan, 23 1o Fea, 5, LESS TAX 2.00 122.87
29264 DawoTa ConsTrucTion Co., Finat esTimaTe eprodect S 66 (2) (Prrry RoaD) 2,624 40|
29265 G. B, CoLeman, services AND MiLEAGE As Commisstoner, Jan. 5 To Fem, 5, Less Tax 1,78 g7.12!
29266 Ewer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MiLease As Commissioner, Jan., 5 To Fes. §, LEss Tax .78 Th. 12
29267 Weser's Service StaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES 35.35
29268 L. R, KerLing, SHERiFF, MILEAGE FOR JANUARY 37.00
29269 Orar NunoaHr, POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS 6.16
29270 Victor W. LeeLer, saLary anD expenses As Co. Asent, $461,60, County's sHare Less Tax 12.60 274.00
k9271 BerTtHa Moe, CLERICAL WORK - COUNTY AGEnT LEss Tax 10.06 139,95
29272 J, H, Homaus, services AND expeNses as Verteran's Service OrfrFicer ano FEes as JusTice oF THE

Peace rorR QuARTER EnDinG Dec. 31, LEss Tax .80 71.70
29273 F. L. Roemins, rees As JusTiCcE oF THE Peace 14 .90
P9274 CHarrev Herman, WITNESS FEES AND MILEAGE, CarL TeEnnEFOS case 5.30
P9275 Leonaro Horvano, " N # 4. 70
29276 Karsten O, Nvgaaro, " " " L. 70
P9277 CaroL Lee Tenneros, WITNESS FEES " 2.00
P9278 Mrs. Marv Tenneros, " " 2,00
9279 Yvonne M. JowNsgaro, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE as JuveniLe CommissionERr 41,76
P9280 Mrs, Reeecca Proor, CLERICAL SERVICES FOR COUNTY 7.00
P92gl F, G, Hueearp, M, D,, sERvVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT oF Board ofF HeaLTH FOR January,

AND saLaRvy For 1951 351 .80
Pa2g2 EarL Grammono, LABOR 19,00
P9283 Lars Horen, HAULING COAL 115,40
po2glh W, Herwedr, OVERHAUL ING TYPEWRITER AND SUPPLIES 31,30
po2gs  Saraent County News, PRINTiNG COMMI1SSIONERS PROCESDINGS, STATEMENTS AND LETTERHEADS 76.47
P9286 Tue Groee-GazeTte PrinTing Co., ASSESSMENT AND OTHER SUPPLIES 516,19
Pa287 Knient PrinTing Co,, SUPPLIES 6.12
P9288 West PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATER) AL 22.00

P9289 E, P. GereHewlr, ReadveRINT SERVICE 11,90




‘War. No.

Tue Boaro concrLuneo acrrroving Pusuic WeLrars Boaro BiLLs.
ORDERED PatD Bv THE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD FOR THE MONTH OF JaNuary, l952, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR wHicH SoctalL WeLrare warranTs Nos, 12,433 1o 12,488 incLusive HaD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION A®PROVED Bv THE BoaRrD,.

‘20200 Brooks STore, CAMERA REPAIRS $15.83
29291 C, 0. Dewev Co., SuPPLIES 9.60 |
29292 SarcEnT COounTv Bank Agency, PREMIUM ON COiINTY EMPLOYEES INSURANCE 17.72.
29293 No, Dax. Workmen's CompensaTion Bureau, PREMIUM ON 1NSURANCE 547.62 ¢
20294 State TrEaSURER, MAINTENANCE oF Co, PATIENTS tn StaTe INSTiTUTIONS - QuaRrTER Enoing Dec, 31 1,971.35
129295 Freo's Sueer Service, GAS FOR NURSE 4,05
20296 Stanoaro Oi Co., GAS AND sUPPLIES FOR NURSE 6.95
‘29297 Brameton 011 Co., DIESEL FUEL AND SUSPLIES 370,55
29298 Farmers Unton 0o Co., Rutianp, SUPPLIES 100.70
20200 Frep's Super Seevice, GAS h,ggt
29300 Forman |mPLEMENT, REPA IRS 39.77 .
'29301  HorLen Garage, GAS AND SUPPLIES 78.08 :
120302 KorcHian Bros., GAS 6.351
129303 MclaucHtiN Service STaTION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 27.62:
29304 RutLano Osr Co., Ot AND GREASE 11.79 1
129305 Stanocaro O Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 289.07 |
29306 SuoTHUN GAraGE, SUPPLIES 3.75
29707 Dakota Tracvor & Equirment Co,, NUT 2,43
129308 NorTHwesTERN EqQuiPMENT INC., REPARRS AND SUPPLIES 2.000.00|
29309 W, F_ Re)rsenweser, WHEELS FOR CUTT ING EDGES 10.00
20310 HaroLD ScHAEFER, WELDING, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 68.90 :
29311 Cass County ErLectric Co-Op,, Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM sHED 3.85 .
29312 Ossorne-McMivran Erev, Co., coat 31.30
29313 Mrs. Veva GLAseRr, GARAGE RENTAL 17.00 :
29314 L. R, KerLing SHeriFe, SNOW REMOVAL, APRPLIED ON Taxts oF L, F, BeraH 14,00 :
29315 Goroon GeLORIECH, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANGED LESS Tax 70.54 }29.“3;
29316  Tom Horrre, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 42,35 261,15 :
29317 Joe Lrsner, SNOW REMOVAL LESS Tax 36.70 276.49
29318 M, A, Dapa, TrReasurer, SNOW REMOVAL, ASSIGNED By Joe LESNER FOR Taxes 7.2t
129319 CrLements Presce, SNOW REMOVAL 11.50
20320 Eowarp F. Wisnewskr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 8.06 335.94 |
‘29321 HerserT S. & Anna Swanson, JT. Ten., DueLicaTe of wamrranT No. 27316, cLAIMED To BE LOST 52,02 !
29322 Jacos Fusr, LEVELING DITCH BANK 80.00 !
29323 PusLic Werrare Boaro oF NortH DaxoTa, A10 To AGED PERSONS 786.15
20724 Pustic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, AID To DERENDENT CHILDREN 366.25 !
29725 Pustic Werrare Boaro oF NorRTH DakoTa, AID To DISABLED PERSONS 43,85
CounTy eav RoLL, sALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR JANUARY 3,666.37

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAS BEEN

ADMINISTRATIVE expeENsE  $698,18

SuBstsTENCE 117.75

CasH aip 72.00 ;
MeD 1 caL AID 920.77 j
MisceLLangous mavmenTs 265,00

ToTaL epavmenTs

|
$2,072.70 |
i
i
i

Commissioner DAWSON MOVED THAT THE sum oOF $SO0.00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE Poor FUND To THE

Socrar WLerare FunD.

CommisstoneR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoLLecTions FOR THE vaRtous CounTy FUNDS FOR THE MONTH oF Decemser:

GeneERAL
Roao 7.652.87
Poor 602.66

|
|
81,6855 !
I
f
|

Commisstoner WALSTEAD mMoveD THAT THE BoaRD ADJOURN To O o'crock, a. M., MarcH 4, 1952,

Commtsstoner COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SaME CARRIED,

kel

%Mx%

CHATIRMAN,

J

AupITOR,




AuD 1 TORIUM,

ano WaLstead
ADOPTED,

MENT,

Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary 23, 1052,

Tue Boaro oF CounTvy COMMISSIONERS MET IN SPECIAL SESSION, CALLED BY THE CHAtRMAN OF THE BoaRD

FOR THE PURPOSE OF AWARDING CONTRACT AND APPROVING A BOND RELATIVE THERETO (M CONNECTION WITH THE REPAIR
1 oF THE County AUDITORIUM, I

On ROLL CALL, AtL MEMBERS WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT.

Commiss1ONER DANSON MOVED THAT CONTRACT FOR THE REPAIRING OF THE FIRE DAMAGES 1IN THE COUNTY
INCLUD ING WIRING, REPAIR OF FURNACE, CARPENTER WORK AND ALL MATERIAL BE LET ON COMPETATIVE B1DS
CommissiONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION,

On roLL caLL Commissioners Dawson anp Kicrer voTep ave. Commissioners CoLeman, MaRQUETTE aND

Wat.sTEAD voTED NAY. MoTion LosT,

COMMISS!ONER wALSTEAD tNTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

#17 1S HEREBY RESOLVED By THe Boarp orF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS OF SARGENT |
County, NorTH DakoTa, THAT, i

WHEREAS sa10 Boaro or County CoMMiSSIONERS DID ON THE HTH Dav OF FEBRUARY
192, BY RESOLUTION DECLARE THAT AN EMERGENCY EXISTS RELATIVE TO THE REPAIR OF THE
SARGENT CounTy AUDITORIUM, WHICH 15 LOCATED ON THE FAIR GROUNDS IM THE TOWN OF
Forman, SargenT County, NorTH DakoTa, ano

WHEREAS sucH AN EMERGENCY DOES EXIST FOR THE REASON THAT 1T 1S NECESSARY
TO MAKE IMMEDIATE REPAIR TO PREVENT FURTHER DETERIORATION OF SAID AUDITORIUM WHICH
HAS BEEN DAMAGED BY FIRE, AND THAT IT IS NECESSARY THAT SAID BUILDING BE REPAIRED
IMMEDIATELY FOR THE USE AND CONVENIENGCE OF THE PEOPLE OF SARGENT CounTy, AND

WHEREAS, THE sA10 BOARD DID PROVIDE 8Y RESOLUTION DATED THE 5TH DAY OF
Fesruary, 1952, THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF sa1D BoarRD ano THE CounTy AUDITCR BE AUTHOR| Z-
ED TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FPR THE REPAIR OF SAID COUNTY AUDITORIUM WiTH ONE Ners
DamMrsTroM, oF Fomrman, NorTH DakoTa, AND

WHEREAS SA1D CHAIRMAN AND COUNTY AUDITOR DID ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE A
CONTRACT WiTH THE sa1D Nevs DavisTroMm, on THE 6TH pav oF Fesruary, 1952,

NOW THEREFCRE, 1T 1s MEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED THAT SAID CONTRACT, A COPY
OF WHICH 1S ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND WH{CH REFERENCE 1§
MADE HERETO, AND MADE A PART OF TH1S RESOLUTION, BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY RATIF1ED
AND 1T 1S EXPRESSLLY DECLARED TO BE A CONTRACT EXECUTED By THIs BoarDp,

IT 1S HEREBY FIIRTHER RESOLVED, THAT THAT CERTAIN CONTRACTOR'S BOND FURN-
1sHED BY THE satD News DaHLsTROM IN THE aMOUNT ofF $11,370.34, a copv oF wHICH 1§
ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND WHICH REFERENCE 1S MADE HERETO AND
MADE PART OF THIS RESOLUTION, BE AND THE SAME IS HEREBY APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY.

Commiss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON RoLt CALt Commissioners Coreman, MARQUETTER
voTeb ave, Comvissionzrs Dawson ano KiEFER VOTED NAY. MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS

COMMISSIONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE MEETING ADJOURN,
CommisstoneR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ATTEST" AN 557 CHA1RMAN.

Ayo1ToR.

Forman, N. Dak. MarcH 4, 1952,
THe BoaRD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

On roLL caLL, Commisstoners Coveman, Kierer, MarqueTTe ano WALSTEAD WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT.
il

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD By THE BOARD DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY WERE READ.

i

THERE WAS NO RESPONSE TO THE CHAIRMANS QUESTION IF ANY CORRECTIONS OF THE MINUTES WERE NECECES-

SARY, OR DESIRED,

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MINUTES BE APPROVED AS READ.
CommissioneER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL COMMISSIONERS COLEMAN, MARQUETTE aND

WaLsTEAD voTED AvE. Commissioners Dawson ano Kjerer voTed navy. MoTion GARRIED,

A DELEGATION FROM Marsoe anp Kingston TownsHiPs MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO H1GHWAY MATTER

CommissioNeER WALST EAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTIONS

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED, sy THE BoarD oF Countvy CommissioNERs oF SarGenT
County, NortH DakoTa, As FoLLOws:

THAT WHEREAS, on THE 26TH pay oF Octoser, 1951, saip BOaRO DID ASCERTAIN
DAMAGES AND MADE AVARDS FOR THE TAKING OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACTS
OF LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY PUBPOSES FOR STATE HiGHWAvY PRoJECT SAP- IL7 (State HigHway
No. 13, MiLnor C4Ty 3 MILES SOUTH), SAIDAWARDS BEING AS FOLLOWS}

$1,629:64 awarDED To STanLeEy CASE FBR RIGHT OF WAY ON THE EAST HALF OF THE
NoRrTHEAST 4 AND SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF NORTHEAST QUARTER oF SecTion |6, TownsHie 132,
Range 54, anp

WHEREAS, THE saio StanLev Case o010 on THE 26TH pav or Novemser, 1951, FiLE
AN APPEAL IN CONNECTION WiTH SAID AWARDS, AND

WHEREAS, THE SAID PARTY HAS AGREED TO ACCEPT A SETTLEMENT IN THE MATTER,
AND THAT T 1S TO THE BEST INTEREST OF THE COUNTY TO EFFECT SUCH A SETTLEMENT,




BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT THE AWARD MENTIONED ABOVE BE INCREASED AS FOLLOWS:
$2,300.00 sHALL BE awaRDED TO STanLev Case FOR RiGHT OF wav IN THE EasT
WALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER AND SouTHwesT QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF
SecTion 16, TownsHie 132, Range 54, 5A10 AWARD REPRESENTING AN INCREASE OF $670.36
OVER THE PRIOR AWARD, AND
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT THes COUNTY AUDITOR BE AURHORIZED AND DIRECTED
TO 1SSUE AN ADDITIONAL WARRANT 70 StanLey Case tn THE aMount oF $670.36 For saio
RIGHT OF Way,
Commics1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, AND THE i
RESOLUT ION WAS ADOPTED,

ART CHRISTIANSEN MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RIGHT OF WAY MATTERS.

V. D. MARSHALL CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS,

Dan SMiTH, STaTE HigHwAY DIVISION ENGINEER, MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO H1GHWAY MATTERS.
CoMM1SS10NER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL

NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BiDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS
FOLLOWS!

OFF1CE SUPPLIES @105 To B opened |0 o'cLock, a. M., ApriL BTH, 1952,
CuLverTs, aips To BE opened 10230 o'crock, a. M., APRIL 8TH, 1952,
CutTINGg EDGES, 8108 To e opened |1 o'crock, a. M., APRiL 8TH, 1952,
0L, Grease anp FuyeL suePLIES, BIDS TOE GPENED 11:30, ' a. m., ApriL 8TH, 1852,
HigHway CANSTRUCTION, Bibs To BE oPENED 2 o'cLock, P. M., APRIL 8TH, 1952,

CommissiONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commiss1oNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF Mrs., Laurence Week, FOR AN ABATEMENT OR
REFUND OF SCHOOL POLL TAXES IN THE ViLLAGE oF GWINNER, FOR THE YEAR 1951, 1N THE SuM OF $1.00 BE ALLOWED
FOR THE REASON THAT SHE 1S NOT OF AGE. .
Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MoTiON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SueriFr L. R. KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRoPER%
Tv TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, IN THE AMOUNT OF $356.16. '

Commiss1onER DAWSON MOVED THAT DEED BE 1ssued To OLar BERGER, COVERING THE W& oF Sec. 18-130-
58, SAME HAVING BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR OEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULL.
CommissionER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MOTION THE BOARD aDJOURNED AT 5§ o'crock, B, M., To 9 o'tcrock, a. M., MarcH 5, 1952. ;

Forman, N. Dakji MarcH 5, 1952, i

The Boaro of CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT.

ON ROLL CALL THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS WERE FOUND TO BE PRESENT! CoLeman, KieFer, MaraueTTe,
ano WaLsTeaD.

Tue BoARD PROCEEDED TO THE COUNTY AUDITORIUM TO INSPECT THE REPAIRS WH1CH HAVE BEEN MADE UP
TO DATE,

Commissioner WALSTEAD 1NTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADORTIONI !

WBE | T HEREBY RESOLVED my HE Boaro or County CommissioneRs oF SARGENT
County, NortH DakoTa, as rFoLLOWS! :
VHEREAS, Satp BoARD HAS HERETOFORE ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT WiTH ONE i
Ners DAHLSTROM, FOR THE REPAIR OF THE SERGENT CouNTY AuDITORIUM, WHICH CONTRACT WAS
ENTERED INTO ON THE 6TH oav oF Fesruary, 1952, AND 1N THE AMOUNT OF $5,689.67, anp
WHERZAS, SA10 CONTRACT PROVIDED THAT THIS CONTRACTOR, THE Sa1D NeLs L
DAHLSTROM GOULD APPEAR BEFORE SAID BOARD AND REQUEST PARTIAL PAYMENT BEFORE THE COM-
PLETION OF SAID CONTRACT AND THAT THE SAID CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ENTITLED, WITHIN THE
DISCRETION OF THE SAID BOARD TO DRAW CERTAIN AMOUNTS AGAINST SAID CONTRAGT FOR THE
WORK ALREADY COMPLETED, AND
WHEREAS, THE sa1p NeLs DAHLSTROM HAS APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND
REQUESTED PARTIAL PAYMENT AND WHEREAS 1T APPEARS THAT APPROXIMATELY 60% oF THE satD
CONTRACT HAS BEEN COMPLETED,
War. No, NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED THAT THE County AUDITOR BE AUTHOR| ZED
29423 To 1SSUE A WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT oF $2,500.00 To THe sato Nevs DaHLSTROM AS A PART-
| AL PAYMENT UNDER SAID CONTRACT.! i
Comm1 5510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND ON ROLL CALL Comm15S10NERS CoLemMaN, MaRQUETTE
anp WALSTEAD VOTED AVE. ComMissioNER KiEFER voTED NAY. MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED. |

Tue BoaRD PROCEEDED TO ARPROVE PusLic WeLrare BoaRD BiILLS.

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT1ION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRro:

War., No,
29352 Lawrence BRAKKE, — MILEAGE AND SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, = SNOW REMOVAL Less Tax $2.41 $178.89

1 29359 ArTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESs TAax 32.00 221.00 |
29360 Geo. C. Dawsow, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Comwissioner, FEB. 6 To MarcH Mress Tax 1.78 158,02
29361 MiLier K. Dawson, SNOW REMOVAL Less Tax 177 116,23
29362 Marrv KiEFER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Cowmissioner, Fes, 6, To MareH 5, Less Tax 1,58 145,19
29363 LesTer Mever, SNOW REMOVAL Less Tax  2.3) 151,69

29364 D. D. MaRQUETTE, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS Comaissioner, Fes. 6 To MarcH 5, LEss Tax .8U IER
. 2936% G. B. COLEMAN, SERVICES, MILEAGE & expenses as ComvissioNer, Jan. 7 To MarcH 5, LESS Tax Joo 71.T3

© 29366 Eumer WaLSTEAD,SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Covmisstoner, Fes., 6 To MarcH 5,  LeEss Tax  .&U 63.56
29367 County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, FREIGHT AND DRAYAGE 77.37
29368 L. R. KerLIng, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 71.%0
29369 L. R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 1.00

29370 RoerrT A. Case, MILEAGE AS State's ATTORNEY 7.50




War, No,

THE BoaRD CoNCLUDED appROVING PusLig Werrare BoArRD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

ORDERED PAID By THE PusLic WeLrFare BOARD FOR THE MONTH oF FesRuaRy, 1952, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $732.75

SUBSISTENCE 141,37
CasH a0 72.00
Mepicat atD 177.43
M1sCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS __ 210,00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,333.55

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SoctaL WeLrFare warranTs Nos, 12, 489 vo 12,519 HaD BEEN 1SSUED,

WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD,

CommissionER WALSTTAD MoVED THAT THE sum oF $500,00 Be TRAaNSFERRED FRoM THE POOR FUND TO THE

SoctaL WeLrare runD,

Commy ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

29371 Caseer SMepsrub, Crerk oF CourT, services as LocalL REGISTRAR ofF ViTaL StaTisTics $1k .50
29372 J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES as VETERANS Serv)ce OFFICER, LESs Tax .89 124,11
29373 VicTor W. LEGLER, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CounTv Acent, $4OL.28; County's sHare,

Less Tax 12,60 216,68
29374 BerTHAa Mog, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ Coumty Agent, LEss Tax 10.05 139.9%
20375 Guaovs E. Hewwmers, EXPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER, CONRAD NELSON case 5.56
29376 Yvonne M. JoHnsGaRrD, ExPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISS1ONER] 29.79
29377 Freo G. Kneeuano, Co, Juoce, Stutsman Countv, services in Heren Winsnes insaniTy case 5.00
29378 Herman Weirss, serVICES IN HELen WINSNES INSANITY CASE 10,00
29379 R. D. Nizruing, M. D. services IN HeLen Winsnes INsaNi Ty case 10.00
29380 CHarLEs Herman, sERVICES AS wiTNESS, CarL TENNEFOS CASE 2.20
2938} Leonaro HoivLano, SERVICES AS wiTNESs, CARL Tenneros case 1.80
29382KarsTeEN NyGaarD, SERVICES ASs WITNESS, CarRL TENNEFOS CASE &.30
29383 Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS N1GHT WATCHMAN 3.00
293gh M, W. Meiwwoun, SNOW REMOVAL 2.00
20385 SaRGeENT County Negws, pPURL 1SH ING COoMMI5S10NERS PROCEED INGS AND ENVELOPES ug. g2
29386 SarcenT County TELLER, SUPPLIES - PRINTING FOR COUNTY 3.30
29387 THe Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., surpLIES 314,06
29388 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES g.4%0
29389 E, M. Levy ELevaTors, coaL 630.34
29390 Town oF FomvaNn WATER AND SEWER RENTAL = 2 MONTHS 38.00
29391 SiLseTH SERVICE, CHECKING MOTOR 5.00
20392 Texaco Service StaTiow, GAS AND OILS 7.90
29393 Cass County ELecTric Co-Op, Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3.85
29394 Brameton O1L Comeany, DIESEL FUEL, ETC., 214 45
29395 Daur CHevroLeT & Iverewent Co. snow REMOVAL .00
29396 Farmers Unton OrL Cou, RyTLanD, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 162,29
29397 Kieeeg Bros., SUPPLIES 468,48
29398 Havana Garace, WELD ING 6.00
29399 Oakes Auto SuppLry, REPAIRS 27.88
20400 Stanoaro Oru Comeany, DIESEL FUEL, ETC., 259.40
29401 NorTHwesTern EoutemeEnT, INC., REPAIRS AND PARTS 389.25
20402 RutLano Farmers CoOp, Grain Co., coaL 53.85
29403 Tue StiruMm Grain Comeany, COAL AND PHONE CALLS FOR COUNTY b, 38
29Uol  Wuite Stone HiLt Snow PLow Funo, snow REMOVAL 30.00
29405 GranT BecksTRoM, SNOW REMOVAL 24,00
29406 Mrs. Veva Grasewr, GARAGE RENTAL 17.00
20407 MaRvIN ANDERSON, SNOW REMOVAL 5.00
2940% Oriver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESs Tax 12,30 30 .20
29409 GorOON GELDREICH, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LESS TAx Ug,28 234,32
29410 Tom HorTLE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 28,98 209.52
29411 Joe Leswner, SNOW REMOVAL LESS TAx 34,63 280.37
29412 H. C. Louoen, SNOW REMOVAL LESS Tax U8 31.52
29%!3 Harris Munp, SNOW REMOVAL 82.00
29414 D, PeTers, HAUL ING COAL. 3.00
20415 Joe A. Sara, SNOW REMOVAL LEss Tax 15,72 312.28
29416 Peter WaLDERA, SNOW REMOV AL LEss Tax  5.81 175.19
29417 Eowarp F. Wjsnewski, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, LESs TAx L,9l 32l .06
20418 Sranrev Case, ADDITIONAL AWARD FOR R1GHT OF wav N E} oF NE} Sec. 16-132-5l4, 670.36
20419 PusLic Werrare BoarD oF NorTH DAKOTA, atD TO AGED PERSONS, 2 MONTHS 1,669.37
29420 PysLic WeLraRe Boaro orF NorTH DAkOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN, 2 MONTHS 809.50
20421 PusLic WeLrare Boaro orF NoRTH DAkoTA, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS 134,78
CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFtCIALS ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR FEBRUARY, 3,746.87

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF January, 19521
GENERAL $37,370.05
Poor 15,578.23
Roap 8,513.66 {
MoTor VeHicLE 1,018.52
CoMM1sS10NER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
)
(74 Cra 1 RMAN .

ATTESTS

AUD 1 TOR.




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

